

CIS-48/2024
Spl. Pocso-48/2024
J.O. Code-WB00875

Order No. 14

Dated: 27.02.2025

Today is fixed for production of accused person from J.C through V,C, consideration of charge and hearing of bail petition filed for accused on 07.02.2025

Sole accused Abed Ali Saha is not produced from J.C through V.C due to network issues.

Ld. Spl. PP in charge namely Smt Madhumita Debta files hazira for the State.

Accused is represented by his Ld. Counsel.

D/c is not present.

Previous order not yet complied.

Comply the same.

Case is adjourned.

Fix 17.03.2025 for physical production of accused person from J.C , consideration of charge and hearing of bail petition filed for accused on 07.02.2025.

Controller, Diamond Harbour Sub Correctional Home is directed to produce the accused physically before this court on date fixed.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the correctional Home concerned for compliance.

Dict. & Corr. by me

Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court
& Special Court under POCSO Act,
Kakdwip, South 24 Parganas.

Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court
& Special Court under POCSO Act,
Kakdwip, South 24 Parganas.