

CIS-48/2024
Spl. Pocs0-48/2024
J.O. Code-WB00875

Order No. 15

Dated: 17.03.2025

Today is fixed for physical production of accused person from J.C , consideration of charge and hearing of bail petition filed for accused on 07.02.2025.

Sole accused Abed Ali Saha is physically produced from J.C and he is represented by his Ld. Counsel.

Ld. Spl. PP in charge namely Smt Madhumita Debta files hazira for the State.

A petition is filed by Ld. Spl. PP in charge praying for adjournment on ground that CD is not available.

Copy served.

Heard. Perused.

Time prayer is allowed.

Fix 19.03.2025 for physical production of accused person from J.C , consideration of charge and hearing of bail petition filed for accused on 07.02.2025.

Dict. & Corr. by me

Additional Sessions Judge,1st Court
& Special Court under POCSO Act,
Kakdwip, South 24 Parganas.

Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court
& Special Court under POCSO Act,
Kakdwip, South 24 Parganas.