

CIS-48/2024
Spl. ST 04(05) 2025
Spl. Pocso 48/2024
J.O. Code-WB00875

Order No. 19

Dated: 09.07.2025

Today is fixed for production of accused from J.C. through V.C. and evidence of V.G. (C.S.W.1.)

Sole accused is not produced from J.C. through V.C. and none is there to represent him.

No step taken by prosecution.

No witness is present.

None moves.

S/R of summons received duly served upon C.S.W.1.

Case is adjourned considering the resolution taken by the local Bar Association.

Fix **23.09.2025** for production of accused from J.C. through V.C. and evidence of V.G. (C.S.W.1.)

Prosecution to take steps for producing the witness accordingly.

D/C by me,

A.S.J. 1st Court, Kakdwip
& Spl. Pocso Court,
South 24 Parganas

A.S.J. 1st Court, Kakdwip
& Spl. Pocso Court,
South 24 Parganas