

**CIS-48/2024**  
**Spl. ST 04(05)2025**  
**Spl. Pocso 48/2024**  
**J.O. Code-WB00875**

**Order No. 21**

**Dated: 29.07.2025**

Today is fixed for hearing of bail petition filed for accused Abed Ali Shah.

Accused Abed Ali Shah is represented by his Ld. Advocate.

A petition is filed for accused praying for shifting back the date of evidence from 23.09.2025 to a short date.

Copy not served.

No steps taken by Ld. Spl. PP in charge namely Smt. Madhumita Debta.

Hazira filed for defacto complainant along with fresh Vokatnama in favour of Ld. Advocate Sri Anath Bandhu Das.

SR of notice received duly served upon defacto complainant.

The case is adjourned considering the resolution of local Bar Association.

Ld. Defence Counsel prays for fixing next date for bail hearing on 31.07.2025.

Fix **31.07.2025** for hearing of bail petition filed for accused Abed Ali Shah and hearing of shift back petition as filed today on supplying copy of same upon prosecution.

DC be informed accordingly by his Ld. Advocate.

D/C by me,

A.S.J. 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Kakdwip  
& Spl. Pocso Court,  
South 24 Parganas

A.S.J. 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Kakdwip  
& Spl. Pocso Court,  
South 24 Parganas