

CIS-48/2024
Spl. ST- 04(05) 2025
Special POCSO Case No. 48 of 2024
J.O. Code-WB00926, In-Charge.

Order No.22

Dated: 31-07-2025

Today is fixed for hearing of bail petition filed for accused Abed Ali Shah and hearing of shift back petition as filed today on supplying copy of same upon prosecution.

A petition is filed for representsting on behalf of the accused.

D.C is present by filing hazira.

Ld. Spl.PP in charge files hazira for the State.

Ld Regular P.O. is on leave.

Ld ADJ, FTC-I, Diamond Harbour in charge.

Case is adjourned.

Fix 06.08.2025 for hearing of bail petition filed for accused Abed Ali Shah and hearing of shift back petition as filed today on supplying copy of same upon prosecution.

Dict. & Corr. by me

Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court
& Special Court under POCSO Act,
Kakdwip, South 24 Parganas. I/c.

Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court
& Special Court under POCSO Act,
Kakdwip, South 24 Parganas. I/c.