

CIS-48/2024
Spl. ST-04(05)2025
Special POCSO Case No. 48 of 2024
J.O. Code-WB00875

Order No. 32
Dated: 16-02-2026

Today is fixed for physical production of sole accused from JC, further examination in chief of VG (PW-1) and hearing of bail petition filed for accused on 18.09.2025.

Accused Abed Ali Saha is physically produced from JC and he is represented by his Ld. Counsel.

Ld. Spl. P.P in charge namely, Smt. Madhumita Debta files hazira for the State.

No witness is present.

Hazira of DC filed by her Ld. Advocate.

Heard. Perused.

Considered the order dated 29.10.2025 which reflects that a petition was filed by Ld. Defence Counsel submitting that he intends to conduct the bail hearing after conclusion of evidence of VG.

The case is adjourned.

Court diary is congested.

Fix 11.03.2026 for physical production of sole accused from JC and further examination in chief of VG (PW-1).

Prosecution to take steps for producing witness accordingly.

Dict. & Corr. by me

Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court
& Special Court under POCSO Act,
Kakdwip, South 24 Parganas.

Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court
& Special Court under POCSO Act,
Kakdwip, South 24 Parganas.